



WESTMINSTER BAKERS CO

1828
NATURALLY GOOD™

WHOLE WHEAT SQUARES

2pks - 300ct.



.25 GRAIN EQUIVALENT



0g TRANS FAT • NO PRESERVATIVES • NO HYDROGENATED FATS

LOW FAT • NO CHOLESTEROL • LOW SALT

Contact us at 800 827 1149
or visit westminsterbakers.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

| | |
|-------------|------------------------|
| ITEM # | 30017 |
| PACK | 300 Ct. - 2 Packs |
| CASE SIZE | 15.75" x 11.75" x 7.5" |
| CASE CUBE | 0.8 |
| NET WT | 4.85 LBS. |
| GROSS WT | 6 LBS. |
| TI | 10 |
| HI | 11 |
| CS/PLT | 110 |
| PALLET SIZE | 48" x 40" x 88" |
| PALLET CUBE | 97.8 |
| UPC | 0 93215 30017 1 |
| SCCS | 000 93215 71003 1 |

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 Pack (7.5g)
Servings Per Container: 300

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 32 **Calories from Fat:** 10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g **2%**

Saturated Fat 0g **1%**

Trans Fat 0g **0%**

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 59mg **3%**

Total Carb 5g **2%**

Dietary Fiber .5g **2%**

Sugars 0g

Protein .5g

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% Iron 6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

ALL-NATURAL INGREDIENTS

Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Starch, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Canola Oil, All Natural Molasses, Salt, Corn Starch, Baking Soda.

Shelf Life: 270 Days Ⓢ Allergen: Wheat



Westminster Bakers Company

1 Scale Ave. Suite 81 Bldg 14 Rutland, Vermont 05701
 (800) 827-1149 * (802) 773-8888 * Fax (802) 775-1314

BID SPECIFICATION

| | |
|---|---------------------------------|
| Product Name: Whole Wheat Hearty Squares | Serving Size: 2 Crackers |
| Product Code: 30017 | Case Count: 300 |
| | Case Weight: 6.0 lb |
| | Case Cube (ft): 0.8 |

Food authority may have the option of determining bread servings based on the actual flour content of the product or use *FCS Instruction 783-1, Rev 2, Exhibit A.

| Credible Grains | |
|--|--|
| Ounce Equivalents based on Flour Content | Whole Grain Rich Ounce Equivalency |
| Grain/Bread Serving | Grain/Bread Serving |
| Food Based Menu Credits: 0.25 grain/ounce equivalents (Based on Flour Content) | Food Based Serving Credits: 0.25 grain/ounce equivalents (Based on Baked Weight) |
| Reference used to determine grain/bread servings: Whole Grains: 3.38 Enriched Flour: 3.15 | Reference used to determine grain/bread servings: USDA Memo SP30-2012 (April 26, 2012) Group A 1 serving = 22 gm or 0.8 oz 1/2 serving = 11 gm or 0.4 oz 3/4 serving = 17 gm or 0.6 oz 1/4 serving = 6 gm or 0.2 oz |

| | | |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| Calories: 30 | Sodium: 50 mg | Vitamin A: 0 |
| Fat: 1 g | Carbohydrates: 5 g | Vitamin C: 0 |
| Saturated Fat: 0 g | Dietary Fiber: 0.5 g | Calcium: 0 |
| Trans Fat: 0 g | Sugar: 0 g | Iron: 2% |
| Cholesterol: 0 mg | Protein: 0.5 g | |

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CANOLA OIL, ALL NATURAL MOLASSES, SALT, CORNSTARCH, BAKING SODA

CHILD NUTRITION PRODUCT STATEMENT:

A 7.5 g 2 pack of whole wheat crackers. Each package contributes 1/4 bread servings as determined by the grams of whole wheat flour and wheat flour as determined by baked weight. A serving of 3 packages (6 crackers) contributes 1 bread serving

BID SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION:

A 2 pack of Hearty Whole Wheat Crackers, each package of 2 crackers contains 6.5 grams of whole wheat and unbleached wheat flour. The flours are blended in a 51:/49 ratio, with the whole wheat flour being predominant. Bulk packed 300 packages per case. Westminster Bakers Item# 30017. Cornstarch is .65% of total or .05 grams

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

All of Westminster Cracker Company's products contain **WHEAT**. Our products do not contain any of the allergens listed below, nor are they present in our facility:

- | | | |
|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Tree Nuts | Peanuts | Eggs and egg products |
| Fish and fish products | Soy and Soybean products | Shellfish |

DAIRY is used as an ingredient in our facility on equipment dedicated to its usage.

SHELF LIFE

6 months at ambient temperature. Keep away from heat and light.

Keith Toomey Plant Manager

 Signature/Title Keith Toomey
 Plant Manager

3/14/2014
 Issue Date